AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL March 5, 2024, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting February 20, 2024

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

Municipal Orders require one reading and vote

1.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 37	Municipal Order approving the promotions of Larry Wehr to the position of Captain and Dan Buselmeier to the position of Engineer in the Fire Department
2.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 38	Municipal Order approving the Career Path Advancement of Matthew Barrow to the position of Operations Technician III in the Public Works Department
3.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 39	Municipal Order approving the promotion of Derrick Sanders to the position of Crew Leader in the Public Works Department
4.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 40	Municipal Order authorizing the continuation of a contract with U.S. Bank to provide banking services for an additional year
5.	Municipal Order No. 2024 – 41	Municipal Order authorizing and accepting PremierOne Software annual maintenance through a sole source from Motorola Solutions, Inc. of Chicago, Illinois in the amount of \$115,734

(Agenda-March 5, 2024)

Municipal Order No. 2024 – 42 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting a proposal from Arnold Consulting Engineering Services of Bowling Green, Kentucky related to a Request for Qualifications for engineering and design services for tornado safe rooms, Bid #2024-35, in an amount not to exceed \$235,000 Municipal Order No. 2024 – 43 Municipal Order authorizing the purchase of two (2) columbaria for Fairview Cemetery through noncompetitive negotiations with Rose Hill Monuments of Central City, Kentucky in the total amount of \$75,000 Municipal Order No. 2024 – 44 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a grant application to the U.S. Department of Homeland Security through the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Assistance to Firefighters Grant program in an amount up to \$171,643.79 for equipment and training for the Fire Department Municipal Order No. 2024 – 45 Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of River's Landing Edge Subdivision Section 1 10. Municipal Order No. 2024 – 46 Municipal Order approving the reappointment of Joy Hunt to the Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport Board 11. Ordinance No. BG2024 – 4 ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES (First Reading – Non-Binding) Ordinance amending Chapter 8 (Cemeteries) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING March 19, 2024

ADJOURNMENT